

# Tamilnadu Petroproducts Limited

Regd. Office: Manali Express Highway, Manali, Chennai 600 068  
 website: www.tnpetro.com Email: secy-legal@tnpetro.com Telefax: 25945588.  
 CIN:L23200TN1984PLC010931

## UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31<sup>ST</sup> DECEMBER 2016

(₹ in lakhs)

Sl.No	Particulars	Quarter ended		9 months ended		Year ended 31.03.2016 Audited
		31.12.2016 Unaudited	31.12.2015 Unaudited	31.12.2016 Unaudited	31.12.2015 Unaudited	
1	Total Income from operations	23,877	14,625	72,720	64,565	79,355
2	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	920	(1,691)	2,470	(1,029)	(1,956)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax(after extraordinary items)	920	4,080	2,470	4,742	3,815
4	Equity Share Capital	8,997	8,997	8,997	8,997	8,997
5	Reserves(excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	16,930
6	Earnings per Share(before extraordinary items)(of Rs. 10/- each) Basic: Diluted:	1.02	(18.80)	2.75	(11.44)	(21.74)
7	Earnings per Share(after extraordinary items)(of Rs. 10/- each) Basic: Diluted:	1.02	4.53	2.75	5.27	4.24

**Note:**

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Standalone Financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone Un-audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz., www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For Tamilnadu Petroproducts Limited

KT Vijayagopal

Whole-time Director (Finance) & CFO

Place : Chennai

Date : February 2, 2017



# WHIRLPOOL OF INDIA LIMITED

REGD OFFICE : A-4, MIDC, RANJANGAON, TALUKA - SHIRUR, DIST. PUNE, MAHARASHTRA. PIN - 412220  
 CIN: L29191PN1960PLC020063, website: www.whirlpoolindia.com, email: investor\_contact@whirlpool.com

## Extract of Statement of Unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2016 (₹ in lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	3 months ended		9 months ended	
		31/12/2016 (Unaudited)	31/12/2015 (Unaudited)	31/12/2016 (Unaudited)	31/12/2015 (Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from Operations (net)	90,094	89,086	324,610	287,292
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	5,544	3,873	23,611	17,127
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	5,544	3,821	23,611	17,075
4.	Equity Share Capital ( of Rs. 10 each )	12,687	12,687	12,687	12,687
5.	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year	NA	NA	NA	NA
6.	Earning Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) Basic: Diluted:	4.37	3.05	18.61	13.50
7.	Earning Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) Basic: Diluted:	4.37	3.01	18.61	13.46

**Notes:**

1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2016 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the results for the quarter and nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2016 are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.whirlpoolindia.com)

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Arvind Uppal

Chairman & Executive Director

Place: Gurgaon

Date: February 3, 2017

## ICICI Prudential Asset Management Company Limited

Corporate Identity Number: U99999DL1993PLC054135

Registered Office: 12th Floor, Narain Manzil, 23, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi - 110 001.  
 Corporate Office: One BKC 13<sup>th</sup> Floor, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai - 400051.  
 Tel: +91 22 2652 5000, Fax: +91 22 2652 8100, website: www.icicipruamc.com,  
 email id: enquiry@icicipruamc.com  
 Central Service Office: 2nd Floor, Block B-2, Nirlon Knowledge Park, Western Express Highway,  
 Goregaon (E), Mumbai - 400063. Tel: 022 2685 2000 Fax: 022 26868313

### Notice-cum-addendum to the Scheme Information Document (SID)/Key Information Memorandum (KIM) of all the Schemes of ICICI Prudential Mutual Fund (the Fund)

#### Opening of Official Point of Acceptance of Transactions (OPAT) of Computer Age Management Services Private Limited (CAMS)

Notice-cum-addendum is hereby given to all the unit holders/investors of the Fund that Computer Age Management Services Private Limited (CAMS), the Registrar and Transfer Agent of the Fund, is opening OPAT at the below mentioned address with effect from February 23, 2017.

#### CAMS Service Centre

C/O DOGRA NARESH & ASSOCIATES

College Road

City: Kangra

State: Himachal Pradesh

Pincode:176001

Email id: camskan@camsonline.com

Contact No.1892-260089

This Notice-cum-addendum forms an integral part of the SID/KIM of all the Schemes of the Fund, as amended from time to time

All the other provisions of the SID/KIM except as specifically modified herein above remain unchanged.

For ICICI Prudential Asset Management Company Limited

Place: Mumbai

Sd/-

Date : February 03, 2017

Authorised Signatory

No. 008/02/2017

CALL MTNL/BSNL: 1800 222 999 • Others : 1800 200 6666 • Or, apply online at www.icicipruamc.com

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

## INOX WIND LIMITED



Regd. Off.: Plot No.1, Khasra No. 264 to 267, Industrial Area, Village-Basal, Distt. Una-174303 (H.P.)  
 CIN: L31901HP2009PLC031083 | Tel/ Fax: 01975 272001 | E-mail: investors.iwl@inoxwind.com | Website: www.inoxwind.com

### EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31<sup>ST</sup> DECEMBER, 2016 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31-12-2016	Nine Months ended 31-12-2016	Quarter ended 31-12-2015
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	116,062	239,578	95,032
2	Net Profit before tax	14,603	23,847	14,504
3	Net Profit after tax	10,751	17,575	10,572
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	10,745	17,572	10,570
5	Paid-up equity share capital (face value Rs. 10 per share)	22,192	22,192	22,192
6	Earnings per share (face value of Rs.10/- each) (not annualized) a) Basic (Rs.) b) Diluted (Rs.)	4.84 4.84	7.92 7.92	4.76 4.76

**Notes:**

1. The above consolidated results, reviewed by the Audit Committee, were approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 3<sup>rd</sup> February, 2017 and have undergone "Limited Review" by the Statutory Auditors. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited Review of the above results for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2016. The Ind AS results of the Quarter and Nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2015 have not been subjected to limited review or audit and have been presented based on the information compiled by the management after making necessary adjustments to give a true and fair view of the results in accordance with Ind AS.

2. The above results are an extract of the detailed format of the consolidated financial results for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2016 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated financial results for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2016 are available on the Stock Exchanges' website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.inoxwind.com).

#### 3. Information on Standalone Financial Results: (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31-12-2016	Nine Months ended 31-12-2016	Quarter ended 31-12-2015
1	Total income from operations	110,625	220,535	82,023
2	Net Profit before tax	15,775	25,128	17,366
3	Net Profit after tax	11,656	18,757	12,526

4. The Company had made an Initial Public Offer (IPO) during the year ended 31.03.2015, for 3,19,18,226 equity shares of Rs. 10 each, comprising of 2,19,18,226 fresh issue of equity shares by the Company and 1,00,00,000 equity shares offered for sale by Gujarat Fluorochemicals Limited (GFL), the Company's Holding Company. The equity shares were issued at a price of Rs. 325 per share (including premium of Rs. 315 per share), subject to a discount of Rs. 15 per share for eligible employees of the Company and retail investors. Out of the total proceeds from the IPO of Rs. 102.053 Lakh, the Company's share was Rs. 70,000 Lakh from the fresh issue of 2,19,18,226 equity shares. Fresh equity shares were allotted by the Company on 30<sup>th</sup> March, 2015 and the shares of the Company were listed on the stock exchanges on 9<sup>th</sup> April, 2015.

Details of utilization of IPO Proceeds are as follows:- (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Objects of the issue as per the Prospectus	Total Amount to be spent	Total Amount spent/ Utilized upto 31-12-2016	Amount pending Utilization
1	Expansion and up-gradation of existing manufacturing facilities	14,748	3,850	10,898
2	Long term working capital requirements	29,000	29,000	-
3	Investment in subsidiary, IWISL for the purpose of development of Power evacuation infrastructure and other infrastructure development	13,154	4,947	8,207
4	Issue related expenses	3,733	3,223	510
5	General Corporate Purposes	9,365	9,365	-
	<b>Total</b>	<b>70,000</b>	<b>50,385</b>	<b>19,615</b>

Unspent amount is kept in fixed deposits with banks as under:- (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Amount
Fixed deposits with banks	19,904
<b>Total</b>	<b>19,904</b>

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

For Inox Wind Limited

Sd/-

Devansh Jain

Whole-time Director

Place: Noida

Date: 3<sup>rd</sup> February, 2017



## CONSOLIDATED SHEELA FOAM LIMITED

Regd. office: C-55 Preet Vihar, Vikas Marg, New Delhi-110092  
 Corporate Office :37/2 Site IV Sahibabad Industrial Area Ghaziabad-201010  
 Tel: 0120-4162200, Fax:0120-41622825  
 CIN U74899DL1971PLC005679



### UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 31,2016

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year to date figures for the current Period ended	Year to date figures for the Previous Period ended	Previous Period ended
		December 31, 2016 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2016 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2015 (Unaudited)			
1	<b>Income from Operations</b>						
	a) Net Sales/Income from Operations (Net of excise duty)	486.04	414.22	445.52	1,279.38	1,158.27	1,548.66
	b) Other Operating Income	0.23	0.43	0.37	2.39	1.01	1.33
	<b>Total Income from operations (net) (a) + (b)</b>	<b>486.27</b>	<b>414.65</b>	<b>445.89</b>	<b>1,281.77</b>	<b>1,159.28</b>	<b>1,549.99</b>
2	<b>Expenses</b>						
	a) Cost of materials consumed	256.10	233.74	232.76	670.87	609.98	808.87
	b) Purchases of stock-in-trade	9.90	9.69	2.43	24.29	10.81	14.32
	c) Change in inventories of finished goods, work-in progress and stock-in-trade	4.99	(22.60)	0.44	(22.11)	4.69	4.38
	d) Employee benefits expense	39.12	39.49	36.43	117.76	102.53	139.41
	e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	7.99	7.47	7.44	22.37	21.92	29.27
	f) Other expenses	111.25	101.59	111.82	320.24	300.80	407.04
	<b>Total Expenses (a)+ (b)+ (c) + (d) + (e) + (f)</b>	<b>429.35</b>	<b>369.38</b>	<b>391.32</b>	<b>1,133.42</b>	<b>1,050.73</b>	<b>1,403.29</b>
3	<b>Profit / (Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)</b>	<b>56.92</b>	<b>45.27</b>	<b>54.57</b>	<b>148.35</b>	<b>108.55</b>	<b>146.70</b>
4	Other Income	4.44	3.26	2.88	12.68	9.62	16.88
5	<b>Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3+4)</b>	<b>61.36</b>	<b>48.53</b>	<b>57.46</b>	<b>161.03</b>	<b>118.18</b>	<b>163.58</b>
6	Finance Costs	2.45	2.69	3.78	7.95	9.55	11.67
7	<b>Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5-6)</b>	<b>58.91</b>	<b>45.84</b>	<b>53.68</b>	<b>153.08</b>	<b>108.63</b>	<b>151.91</b>
8	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	<b>Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7+8)</b>	<b>58.91</b>	<b>45.84</b>	<b>53.68</b>	<b>153.08</b>	<b>108.63</b>	<b>151.91</b>
10	Tax expenses	16.92	14.17	15.60	45.14	34.84	47.20
11	<b>Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9-10)</b>	<b>41.99</b>	<b>31.67</b>	<b>38.08</b>	<b>107.94</b>	<b>73.79</b>	<b>104.71</b>
12	Extraordinary items	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	<b>Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11+12)</b>	<b>41.99</b>	<b>31.67</b>	<b>38.08</b>	<b>107.94</b>	<b>73.79</b>	<b>104.71</b>
14	Share of Profit/ (loss) of associates	-	-	-	-	-	-
15	Minority Interest	-	-	-	-	-	-
16	<b>Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes , minority interest and share of profit/ (loss) of associates (13-14-15)</b>	<b>41.99</b>	<b>31.67</b>	<b>38.08</b>	<b>107.94</b>	<b>73.79</b>	<b>104.71</b>
17	Paid up Equity Share Capital Rs. 5/- (Rs. 10/- each)	24.39	24.39	16.26	24.39	16.26	16.26
18	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as per balance sheet of Previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	322.17
19	i. Earning per share (EPS) (before extraordinary items) (of face value Rs. 5/- (Rs.10/- each)) (not annualised) : (a) Basic and Diluted	8.61	6.49	23.42	26.42	45.37	64.40
19	ii Earning per share (EPS) (after extraordinary items) (of face value Rs. 5/- (Rs.10/- each)) (not annualised) : (a) Basic and Diluted	8.61	6.49	23.42	26.42	45.37	64.40

**Notes:**

1 This quarter being the first when review is applicable to the Company, therefore figures for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2016 are reviewed by the Statutory Auditors and the figures for the quarters ended December 31, 2015, September 30, 2016 and year to date figures for the period ended December 31, 2015 are based on management accounts and not subject to audit or review.

**2 Segment Reporting:**

a) Primary Segment: Business Segment:

The group has considered business segment as the primary segment for disclosure. The group is engaged in the manufacturing of the products of the same type/class and as such there is no reportable segment as per AS -17 dealing with Segment Reporting

b) Secondary Segment: Geographical Segment:

The analysis of the geographical segment is based on the sales made within India and outside India by the Group is as under:

	Qtr. ending 31.12. 2016	Qtr. ending 30.09. 2016	Qtr. ending 31.12. 2015	9 months ending 31.12. 2016	9 months ending 31.12. 2015	Year ending 31.03.2016
Net Income from operations-Within India	409.97	340.26	367.19	1,046.99	948.88	1264.28
Net Income operations-Outside India	76.30	74.39	78.70	234.78	210.40	285.71
<b>Profit after tax:</b>						
Within India	37.20	28.78	33.18	94.96	64.26	89.51
Outside India	4.79	2.89	4.90	12.98	9.53	15.20

3 Previous period/year's figure have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to correspond with the current period's classification/disclosure.

4 "The Audit Committee has reviewed the above results and the Board of Directors has approved the above results in their respective meetings held on February 03, 2017. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted limited review of the results for the quarter and nine months ending December 31, 2016."